Feedback Analysis Report

School: SCHOOL OF DENTAMLCIENCES . Department. | DENTAL SCIENCES
Programme Code: _|SDS0108 [Programme Name: _| MASTER OF DENTAL SURGERY(ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY) [Academic Year: 2022-23
Stakeholders No of Scale Feedback Questions Response (%) Suggestions in Feedback
Respondents Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q5 Q6 Q7 Q8 Q9 taken up after DAC
Strongly Agree 36.4% 145.5% [36.4% |364% [36.4% |45.5% [27.3% |54.5% |[54.5%
Agree 63.6% [54.5% [63.6% |[54.5% |63.6% [45.5% [712.7% [27.3% [45.5% |Faculty exchange programs with international universities,more
Faculty 11 Neutral 0.0% 10.0% [0.0% [9.1% [0.0% [9.1% [0.0% [182% [0.0% |practical based learning ang teaching,should increase employbility
Disagree 0.0% [0.0% 10.0% [0.0% l0.0% loo% loo% lo.0% lo.0% |and addition of more workshops and value added courses
Strongly Disagree 0.0% 0.0% |0.0% [00% [0.0% [0.0% 10.0% [0.0% [0.0%
Strongly Agree 10.0% 10.0% [0.0% [0.0% [0.0% |10.0% [10.0% |0.0% Workshpos for handling pediatric surgical patients and more
Agree 80.0% [90.0% [90.0% [70.0% |60.0% [50.0% |60.0% |100% practical based lcaming
Students 10 Neutral 10.0% [10% 10%  [30.0% [30.0% [30.0% [20.0% [0.0%
Disagree 0% 0% 0% 0.0% |10.0% [10.0% |10.0% |0.0%
Strongly Disagree 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Strongly Agree 54.5% |54.5% [54.5% |45.4% |[54.5% [45.4% |54.5% |54.5% More Practicals and clinical based learning should be done
Agree 27.3% |9.1% |273% [36.4% [27.3% [27.3% |18.2% |18.2%
Alumni 11 Neutral 9.1% [27.3% [9.1% [9.1% [9.1% [18.2% |18.2% |18.2%
Disagree 9.1% [9.1% [9.1% [9.1% [0.0% [9.1% [9.1% [9.1%
Strongly Disagree 0% 0% 0% 0% 9.1% 0% 0% 0%
Strongly Agree 60.0% [20.0% [20.0% (20.0% [40.0% [20.0% [20.0% More Practical oriented curriculum suggested
Agree 40.0% (80.0% [40.0% [80.0% [0.0% |80.0% [80.0%
Employers 5 Neutral 0.0% [0.0% [40.0% [0.0% [60.0% [0.0% (0.0%
Disagree 0.0% [0.0% [0.0% |0.0% [0.0% [0.0% [0.0%
Strongly Disagree  [0.0% [0.0% [0.0% [0.0% [0.0% [0.0% [0.0%
Strongly Agree 0% 33.3% (33.3% (0% 0% 16.7% Need for more interdisciplinary activities,incooperation of
Agree 100% |66.7% [66.7% [83.3% |100% [83.3% biomedical and biotechnology in the curricullum
Academic Peers 5 Neutral 0% 0% 0% 16.7% (0% 0%
Disagree 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Strongly Disagree  |0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Strongly Agree 25% |0% 12.5% |0% 315% |25% |25% |0% Parent suggested lot of improvement like dedicated operation theatre
Agree 62.5% [62.5% [50% |50% [37.5% [12.5% [12.5% |50% and more clinical workshops
Parents 8 Neutral 12.5% |37.5% |25% 50% 12.5% (50.0% [50.0% [37.5%
Disagree 0% 0% 12.5% (0% 12.5% [12.5% |12.5% |0%
Strongly Disagree |0 0 0 0 0 0% 0% 12.5%
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Note: Questionnaires on Curriculum Feedback from Stakeholders is attached as Annexure I-A

! . Indicate whether incorporated in
Feedback Analysis Points S F“db?ek A_“"m, Tak::). Curriculum/Course
(Summarise as in points above) (Yes / No)
1- Faculty & Student exchange programs with antional and international universities MOU done for faculty & Student exchar| No( Council based Curriculum)
2-Incooperation of latest technology in the curriculum Latest teaching and learning methods | No( Council based Curriculum)
3-conduction of workshops for more practical learning Workshops & CDE are conducted on No( Council based Curriculum)
4- More Value added courses in the curriculum 2 Value added courses per year are No( Council based Curriculum)
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